

1313 Sherman Street, Room 821 Denver, CO 80203

November 14, 2018

Nina Ruiz El Paso County Planning and Community Development Transmitted via email: NinaRuiz@elpasoco.com

RE: Judge Orr Ranchettes Preliminary Plan

 $E\frac{1}{2}$ of the SE $\frac{1}{4}$ of Sec. 33, T12S, R64W, 6th P.M.

Upper Black Squirrel Creek Ground Water Management District

Water Division 2, Water District 10

Dear Ms. Ruiz:

We have received your October 25, 2018 referral concerning the above-referenced proposal for a 7-lot subdivision to divide a 40.67-acre parcel of land into seven 5-acre lots, public roadway infrastructure, and overhead utility department. This submittal contains the same information included in the application that our January 8, 2018 letter was based on. Please refer to our January 8, 2018 letter for our opinion.

If you, or the applicant, have any questions, please contact Neelha Mudigonda at 303-866-3581 ext. 8206.

Sincerely,

Keith Vander Horst, P.E. Chief of Water Supply, Basins

Keich Vander Horst

Cc: Upper Black Squirrel Creek GWMD Division 2 Well permit no. 143638

JudgeOrr_Nov2018.doc

